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Slide Date/Update | 09MAY16/D

VESSELS NAME: | ASPROPYRGOS

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

PRODUCTS TANKER 72,854 DWT

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

VALANTASIS GEORGIOS GREEK

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

RATKOVIC MILAN MONTENEGRIN

LAST OPERATION

LOADED CRUDE OIL AT ESMERALDAS

CURRENTLY

DISCHARGING AT CONCHAN

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

DISCHARGE AT TALARA ETA : 11TH MAY

EMPLOYER

PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/BAERE

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

30/5/17 - 30/11/17

Huanco

\ .CerrodePasco : 7 :
. lea 3 s  RONDONIA

E=pERY

Maldonido

Trinidad




Slide Date/Update | 09MAY16/D

VESSELS NAME: | PGC IKAROS

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

PRODUCTS TANKER

72,829 DWT

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

ARAMPATZIS ALEXANDROS

GREEK

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

SEFEROVIC TOMISLAV

MONTENEG
RIN

LAST OPERATION

DISCHARGED CRUDE AT GREGORIO-CHILE

CURRENTLY

LOADING FUEL OIL AT SAN VICENTE-CHILE

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

LOADING AT CONCEPCION
FBY QUINTERO - CHILE

ETA : 9/10TH MAY
2016

EMPLOYER

PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/ ENAP

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

25/08/17 — 25/02/18




Slide Date/Update | 09MAY16/D VESSELS NAME: | STENA COMPANION
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT PRODUCTS TANKER 72,825 DWT
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | GIALIAS DIMITRIOS GREEK
CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | DAMIGOS NIKOLAOS GREEK

LAST OPERATION DISCHARGED VGO AT BAYTOWN
CURRENTLY WAITING FOR BERTHING/LOADING AT HOUSTON

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S LOADING FUEL OIL AT ETA:
HOUSTON

EMPLOYER PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/AEGEAN
NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

Austin © LOUJSTANA § i Tallahassee ... i “Jacksonville
] _Houston : A § 2 2

n Antonio ..
hihuzahua \ FLORIDA
.Laredo ‘ >

Tampa

COAHUILA -
Companion
S : ‘Monterreys -
Torreon: | Saltillo Yoo

NUEVO
n / LEON Gulf of Mexico




Slide Date/Update | 09MAY16/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC MARINA
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT PRODUCTS TANKER 72,807 DWT
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | ZOIS GEORGIOS CROATIAN
CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | JOVICEVIC ZORAN MONTENEGRIN
LAST OPERATION LOADED GAS OIL AT SLAGEN

CURRENTLY PROCEEDING TO BAYTOWN

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S DISCHARGE AT BAYTOWN ETA: 15TH MAY

EMPLOYER PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/ EXXONMOBIL
NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

« Charlottetown
Montreal ~p
o .

G NOVA SCOA

. VE"‘RMO.,NT?

NEW YORK
Hérﬁord. ‘ ?":
LVANIA] 57 B
\ 7 Lo Nev_v York




Slide Date/Update | 09MAY16/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC ARATOS
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT LPG-ETHYLENE 9,006 CBM
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | BORUGA IONUT ROMANIAN
CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | PADURARU ION ROMANIAN
LAST OPERATION LOADED PPL AT ALIAGA

CURRENTLY PROCEEDING TO PRIOLO

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S COMPLETION OF LOADING AT ETA: 10TH MAY
PRIOLO

EMPLOYER GASCHEM-GASMARE POOL/INTEGRA
NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE
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Slide Date/Update | 09MAY16/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC STRIDENT FORCE
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT LPG-Semi-Refrigerated 6,527 CBM
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | DIMPAS EMMANUEL PHILIPPINE
CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA TACHADO ROMERO PHILIPPINE
LAST OPERATION DISCHARGED PROPANE & BUTANE AT PORT MOIN
CURRENTLY PROCEEDING TO HOUSTON

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S LOADING AT HOUSTON ETA : 14TH MAY
EMPLOYER CARIB LPG TRADING LTD

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE 22/3/17 - 22/9/17
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Slide Date/Update | 09MAY16/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC DARKO KING
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT LPG-Pressurized 6,519 CBM
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | AGCAOILI EULOGIO PHILIPPINE
CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA AMISCUA EDWIN PHILIPPINE
LAST OPERATION LOADED PROPANE & BUTANE AT HOUSTON
CURRENTLY PROCEEDING TO PORT MOIN

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S DISCHARGE AT PORT MOIN ETA: 14TH MAY
EMPLOYER CARIB LPG TRADING LTD

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

Tam Guif of Mexico
TAMAULIPAS ' :

CuiS
IS
i ‘ = Havana

EX I C O [Darkopinar del Rio

3. Leon’ : ‘Meérida
«leon ' iQueretaro b

HIDALGO




Slide Date/Updated 06MAY16/AH | VETTING STATUS SUMMARY

LAST VETTING NEXT SCHEDULED EXPIRY
Month-Yr Oil Major Month-Yr Oil Major Month-Yr
Aspropyrgos 04/2016 MOH tbha tba 10/2016
PGC lkaros 01/2016 Tesoro tba tha 7/2016
Stena Companion 03/2016 Chevron tha tba 9/2016
PGC Marina 03/2016 BP tha tba 9/2016
PGC Aratos 02/2016 tba tha 8/2016
PGC Strident Force 03/2016 tba tba 6/2016

SHIP

PGC Darko King 02/2016 tbha tbha 8/2016

OBSERVATIONS PER VESSEL From : 1/4/2015 To : 30/4/2016
Heet: PARADISE GAS CARRIERS

Mo of Observations Total No of Inspections
PGC ARATOS : 16 3

ASPROPYRGOS : 3
STENA COMPANION
PGC DARKD KING
PGC IKAROS
PGC MARINA :
PGC STRIDENT FORCE -
TOTAL: |




Slide Date/Updated 06MAY16/D | BUNKER PRICES (USS/MT)

Week Month-to- Year-to-
Ago Date Date

Location Current Day Ago

380 C5T

US Gulf
US Atlantic Coast

Rotterdam

Fujairah

Singapore
Los Angeles

MDO

Us Gulf

US Atlantic Coast
Rotterdam
Fujairah
Singapore

Los Angeles




Slide Date/Updated O06MAY16/W | INFLATION & COMMODITY SNAPSHOT

Inflation & Prices ... Prices in $/bbl or $/t
Cunsumar Prices Crude Grain Steel
Brent Japan 6 mths.
2013 108.24 621 0.41%
2014 | 1. . 70 7% | 98.34 0.33%
% 01% 08° 6% | 52.98 0.48%

225
Feb T% 0% 3% .09 35.66 200 390 0.87%
Mar T% 9% .08 38.50 204 390 0.90%

44.46 200 0.90%

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

PNSA TMAs Reset Inflation: 2.28% 1.15% 2.47% 1.30% 1.20% 0.38% 0.73%




Slide Date/Updated

06MAY16/D | PENFIELD TANKER MARKET COMENTARY

Caribbean:

AFRAMAXES WENT OUT QUIETLY THIS WEEK. THINK MARKET WILL EASE DOWN, AND
THEN BACK UP. 70x112.5-115 IS THE RANGE. PANAMAXES HAVE TIGHTENED UP,
CARIBS AND USG BOTH TIGHT AS PER THE FRIDAYS LISTS, BUT SHIPS WILL COME OPEN
NEXT WEEK.

AFRAS - MY FORECASTS ABT BALTIC BEEN BUSIER ON THE SECOND HALF IS PROBABLY
GOING TO BE WRONG. THERE ARE TOO MANY UNITS WHO HAVE BALLASTED FROM
MED.

MED IS STILL BUSY, WE'VE HAD LAST FEW DAYS VERY BUSY, | EXPECTED NOW ALL THE
CARGOS TO BE COVERED, BUT IT'S NOT THE CASE, AMOUNT OF CARGOS IS DEFINITELY
MORE THAN VESSELS, SO MARKET IS FIRMING, WE R ALREADY WS100, BUT IT COULD
BE MORE FROM MONDAY ONWARDS.

PANNIES - VESSELS KEEP GETTING FIXED, LEVELS KEEP GOING DOWN. CAN YOU BELIEVE
IT? | KNOW WE'VE SEEN IT OFTEN, BUT | CAN'T GET MY HEAD ARND ..

SO MARKET CALLS MED WS87.5 AND NORTH 92.5

| CALL IT, MED WS90 AND CONT WS95.

ONLY 2.5 DIFFERENCE. IT DOES MAKE A LOT DIFFERENCE, TRUST ME!!

WE'LL SEE IT ON MONDAY..




Slide Date/Updated | 09MAY16/D | DIRTY TANKER EARNINGS

WS Rates (Basis 2016 Flat Rates) TCE Earnings (USS/day)

Week Month-to- Year-to- Month-to-

Trade Current  Day Ago . Date Date Current  DayAgo Week Ago Date Year-to-Date

AG - FE 62.5 5715 50.0 23.6 679 45,800 40,700 33,000 38,800 54,100
AG - USG 39.0 37.5 35.0 36.8 411 25,500 24,000 21,500 23,300 30,500
WAF - FE 62.5 60.0 55.0 58.8 710 41,800 39,300 34,300 38,200 52,900
WAF - U5G 70.0 70.0 70.0 70.2 716 48,200 48,300 48,300 48,500 58,500

WAF - USAC 70.0 72.5 11.5 72.9 810 21,700 23,100 25500 23,300 29,500
WAF-UKC 12.5 75.0 80.0 75.4 83.5 17,400 18,700 21,200 18,500 25,200
BSEA - MED 85.0 85.0 85.0 85.0 90.0 33,300 33300 33500 33,400 39,300
CAR - USG 90.0 90.0 92.5 90.4 93.1 34,800 35000 36600 35200 39,200

UKC - UKC 97.5 975 1150 1092 1069 15,000 15,300 23,000 20,400 21,600
AG - SEA 94.0 9.0 1015 98.5 1240 18,600 19,200 20,800 19,500 29,100
CAR - USG 1050 1150 1400 1229 1196 15,600 19,200 27,800 21,900 22,400

CAR - USG 1125 1125 1150 1133 1250 13,900 14,100 14,700 14,300 18,300
WCSA - USG 1325 1325 1325 1325 2029 23,000 23,100 23,100 23,100 42,500
WCSA-USWC 1525 1525 1525 1525 2158 21,000 21,000 21,000 21,000 35,900
UKC - USG 92.5 92.5 92.5 925 1142 14,600 14,800 14,700 14,700 21,800




Slide Date/Updated 09MAY16/D Penfield Pool Performance

Pool YTD 24,423 | Marina | 104.86% | Aspropyrgos | 99.61% lkaros 100.22%
(as of Jan-16): Rating: Rating: Rating:
32,000 100%
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Slide Date/Updated 06MAY16/W | LPG EARNINGS (0-5 cbm)

——3.5k FP Europe (Fearnleys) ——3.5k FP Asia (Fearnleys) =5k FP (Clarksons) =——3.2k SR (Clarksons)




Slide Date/Updated 06MAY16/W | LPG EARNINGS (5-12 cbm)

~—6.5 SR (Fearnleys) = =——8.25k LEG (Clarksons) 12k LEG (Clarksons)




Slide Date/Updated O5MAY16/M | GASMARE-GASCHEM (POOL B)

~PGC Aratos

Thousands

—PGC Aratos Average YTD




Slide Date/Updated O06MAY16/D | BULK CARRIER EARNINGS (EX. CAPES)

Average of the 6 T/ C Routes for Baltic Supramax Index $/Day and others
100000 -

08/08/2006
15M12/2006
23/03/2007
29/06/2007
05/10/2007
11/01/2008
18/04/2008
25/07/2008
31102008
06/02/2009
15/05/2009
21/08/2009
27112009
05/03/2010
11/06/2010
17092010
24122010
01/04/2011
08/07/2011
14102011
20/01/2012
27/04/2012
03/08/2012
09/11/2012
15/02/2013
24/05/2013
30/08/2013
06/12/2013
14/032014
20/06/2014
26/09/2014
02/01/2015
10/04/2015
17/07/2015
23102015
29/01/2016
06/05/2016

Clarksons Research

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
m Average ofthe 6 T/ C Routes for Ballic Supramax Index $/Day m Average ofthe 4 T/ C Routes for Baltic Panamax Index §/Day m Average ofthe 6 T/ C Routes for the Baltic Handysize Index §/Day




06MAY16/W | SHIP VALUES (BULKERS vs TANKERS)

Slide Date/Updated
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Slide Date/Updated O6MAY16/W | FLEET AND DEMAND OUTLOOK

Bulkers

FLEET CHANGES

Tankers

2015
No

000' dwt

2016

No 000' dwt

2015

No 000' dwt

2016

No

000' dwt

Other Removals

5,885
251
48
3
9

507,714
19,147
2,334
940
1,177

6,081 524,185
109 9,700
19 941

758,211
49,253
30,574

10,466
658
430

6 646

10,690
251
237

2

776,358
21,172
18,344

Net Change in Year

16,576

90 8,759

222 18,033

12

% Change YTD
% Change Annualised

World Seaborne Trade

3.3%

million tonnes

150

4.3% 4.8%

2014

2015

2.1% 2.4%

%Chg
2016/15

Crude Oil
Oil Products
Dry Bulk
Containers
Other

1,805

965
4,718
1,639
1,411

1,868
1,027
4,708
1,688
1,449

3.1%
3.7%
0.2%
4.6%
3.1%

World Seaborne
Trade

y-0-y growth

10,538
3.3%

10,740

1.9%

2.1%

Demand -
Supply Delta

Earnings
Delta

-1.5%

-0.7%

-17.7%

-19.3%
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Slide Date/Updated 06MAY16/W | SHIP SALES ACTIVITY (Recent)

Buyers

Hyundai HI (Usan)
Shirahama Fosean
Universal SB {Tsu)
Universal SB (Tsu)
MEK [T

MEK [T
Hyundai HI (Ulsan)
Samaung HI

Undisclosad interesta
Undisclosad interesta
Clients of MATS
Clienis of MATS
Clienis of MATS
Clienis of MATS

Clienis of Ridgehary
Clienis of Soechi

Madi Magasaki

Arklow Weve

ME AESALE HUILL 20s5K-4"
ME AESALE HUILL 206K-3
WE REEALE HULL YZ20H3-1055"
WE REEALE HULL YZ20H3-1058"
EEism

Etemeal Power

Steal Vision

Armena

Cicoan Spant

5L Allas

Cicaan Angal

Cirienkal Explonar®
Oiriental Phoenin®

Chitra Prram

Safe Voyager

Hyundai Trust

Bianco Zealamnd
Apnlan Spirt

Whrace

Shanghai Walgaogiao
ARS

Meniong Mingds: HI
Sassebo H.LL

Hyundai HI (Usan)
PT PAL Indonesia
PT PAL Indonesia
O=hima 5B Co
Kyokuyo Shipyard
OJingdao Yangfan
Qingdeos Yangfan
Jiangsu Mew W)
Jiangsu Mew W)
Imaban 5B Mansgama
Jghama SB Co

ILH.L

Cohama SB Co
Teunesshi Zosan
YWerolme Jacuscanga
Teunesshi Cabu
Yangzhouw Gwoyu SB
Yangzhouw Gwoyu SB
JimngEu Mew W)
Tsunesshi Zosan
Sungdong 58

IJH.L

Mit=ai SB ([T emeano)
Sumnitcemo | Yokoauke)
Teunesshi Zosan
Sassho H.IL

Oidong Daocda HI
Saild Hwy. Ind.
Hyundai HI (Ulsan)

Undisclosad interests
Undisclosad interests
Ewropsan inberasta

Clienis of Safety Mgmt Ceess
Graak mberasis

Undisclosed interests
Undisclosad intaresta

Grack interasis

Undisclosad interests
Clienis of Dong-A

Clienis of Dong-A

Cheriz of Great Enstern Shioping
Cheriz of Great Enstern Shioping
Chinsss interssis
Undisclosed interests
Undisclosad interests
Undisclosad interests
Undisclosad interests
Wenazuslan interssts
Undisclosad interests
Undisclosad interests
Undisclosad interests

Graak int=rastis

Cieni= of Mavias Compani. esfSma
Undisclosed interests
Chiness inferesis
Undisclosed interests

Clhemts of Alzssin Newships Mngt
Undisclosed interests

Middl= East imbarests
Undisclosed interests

Shin Kurneshama

Thai imerssis




Slide Date/Updated

09MAY16/D

FOREX SNAPSHOT

EUR/USD used internally today: 1.1280

CURREMCY

EUR-USD

VALUE

11406

CHAMNGE

0.0002

NET CHAMGE

+0.02%

TIME (ECT)

10:43 AM

:

usD-JPY

1083500

12300

+115%

10:43 AM

GBP-USD

14404

-0.0023

-016%

10:43 AM

AUD-USD

07321

-0.0045

-0.61%

10:43 AM

UsD-CAD

12983

10:42 AM

UsSD-CHF

09699

10:43 AM

T
e
e
e,
v/
Y

EUR-JPY

1235900

10:42 AM

EUR-GEP

07920

10:42 AM

<

USD-HKD

77629

10:43 AM

EUR-CHF

11062

10:42 AM

UsSD-KRW

11658000

1:59 AM

i d




Slide Date/Updated | 09MAY16/D YIELDS SNAPSHOT

Allleri{:ﬂs 10-Year Government Bond Yields

COUNTRY TIME (EDT)

United States » 10:42 AM

Canada 730 AM

Brazil 5/6,/2016

Mexico 5/6/2016

Eurﬂpe, Middle East & Africa 10-Year Government Bond Yields

COUNTRY TIME (ECT)

Germany » 230 AM

United Kingdom = 10:-36 AM

France 2:31 AM

Italy 2:32 AM

Spain 2:32 AM

Metherlands 2-31 AM

Portugal 2:32 AM

Greece 2-31 AM

Switzerland 2:30 AM




